FORMAT III

[see rule 9(1)]

Proposal of fee to be forto the Executive Committee under section 6 (2).

To,

Executive Committee of Anjuman-I-Islam's Ahmed Peermohamed English Medium Primary School

Subject: Proposal of fee structure for the academic year.

Sir/Madam,

The management of Anjuman-I-Islam's Ahmed Peermohamed English Medium Primary School, vide it's resolution no.103/30/08/2022, dated 30/08/2022, has taken a decision to revise the fee structure for the academic year 2023-2024 as detailed below:

1. Name of Trust or Society: Valimahomed & Dostmohamed Peermohamed Muslim Girls'
Orphanage Charity Trust

2. Name of School: Anjuman-I-Islam's Ahmed Peermohamed English Medium Primary School

3. UDISE No.: 27251500623

4. Board type (SSC or ICSE or CBSE or Other): SSC

5. Medium: English

6. Standard from 2 to 7

7. Number of Divisions: 2 of each class8. Class-wise proposed fee: As follows

Sr No (1)	Class (2)	Current Year's Fee (Rs.) (3)	Proposed Fees(Rs.) (4)	Difference (4-3) (Rs.) (5)	Percentage Of Fee Hike (Rs.) (6)	Remark (7)
	Class 1	Declaration by the Management				
1	Class 2	10,750	12350	1600	14.88%	
2	Class 3	10,750	12350	1600	14.88%	
3	Class 4	10,750	12350	1600	14.88%	
4	Class 5	10,750	12350	1600	14.88%	
5	Class 6	10,750	12350	1600	14.88%	
6	Class 7	10,750	12350	1600	14.88%	

Yours faithfully,

Secretary. Ms. Nargis S. Mulani

School Name: Anjuman-I-Islam's Ahmed Peermohamed **English Medium Primary School**

Trust Name: Valimahomed & Dostmohamed Peermohamed Muslim Girls' Orphanage Charity Trust

Date: 15/10/2022

Mrs Habiba Sayyed.

Mrs Hafiza Sayyed

Mrs Farzana Ansari

14) Mrs Samrin Shallh de

6) Mrs. Kamar 2, Shah - Kamaz Zahan (Chu R. P) 3rdstd Kamaz Zahan Bedde in

7) Mr. Thondam P. (Class, R. P) 4mstd

8) Mrs. Salma M. Sayyed -(Class R. P) 5th Sld

9) Mrs. Afreen Ismail Shalf-(Class R.P) 6th Std.

10) Mrs. Sumaryya A. Shirld (Clan R.P) 7m sta

15) Mr. Heena Sufeer Ather (Representative). _ Nell

(13) Mrs. Kavita Shinde &

17) Mrs Ruksana Shailti

18) Mrs Ameina Momin

19) Mrs Salma Khan. K

School Name: Anjuman-I-Islam's Ahmed Peermohamed

English Medium Primary School

Trust Name: Valimahomed & Dostmohamed Peermohamed

Muslim Girls' Orphanage Charity Trust

Date:15/10/2022

Mrs. Nusrat Sharif (Member)

Hrs. Anjum A. Khan -(Vice Chairperson Parent) - Anym Khan

Mrs. Aasma Ruhi K. (Joint Secretary Porent) -

Zahera U. Nadaf. (Class. R. P.) 15+5+d.

Mrs. Ayesha Z. Sayjed - Buyed (Class R. P) 2Mstd